PR and BR Series
Regulators
9-1
Contents
9-12
Maximum rated Inlet  pressure 3500 psig (241 bar)
Flow capacity: Cv=0.06
Metal-to-metal diaphragm seal

HP
LP HP
How to Order
FNPT4 IB 3500G 316L
3  3500 psig4 1/4 in.
PR1
PR1   PCTFE
P
I
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
Alloy 400
316
316L
A400
Alloy C276A276
250   0-250 psig
100   0-100 psig
50   0-50 psig
25   0-25 psig
500   0-500 psig
Inlet
Pressure
Outlet
Pressure
GaugesInlet Size
Outlet Size
Inlet Type
 Outlet Type Body MaterialSeries Seat
Material
FNPT
FBT
Female NPT
Female BSPT
No
YesG
Path
Options
PEEK
PI
N   No Gauge Ports
L   One Gauge Ports
C   One Gauge Ports
B   Two Gauge Ports
F   Two Gauge Ports
S   Two Gauge Ports
H   One Gauge Ports
9-6
v
v
    and other high purity applications
 Process analyzer gases,metal fabrication and specialty and industrial gas cylinders
Laboratory and Point-of-Use Gas Systems in medical, pharmaceutical, food and beverage,
v
v
v
 Panel mounting is available
Metal-to-metal diaphragm provides sensitivity for pressure control
Balanced poppet design to reduce supply pressure effect
v
v
v
v
v
v
 3000 psig (206 bar)
 Outlet Pressure Ranges
     0-25 psig (0-1.7 bar),0-50 psig (0-3.4 bar) , 0-100 psig (0-6.8 bar), 0-150 psig (0-10.3 bar), 0-200 psig (0-13.8 bar)
 Design Proof Pressure: 150% maximum rated
 Leakage
     Internal: bubble-tight
-8      External: design to meet ≤ 2 x 10  mbar l/sec He
 Operating Temperature

HP
LP HP
How to Order
FNPT8 IB 3200G 316L
3  3000 psig
PR2
PR2   PCTFE
P   PEEK
I   PI
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
Alloy 400
316
316L
A400
Alloy C276A276
Porting Inlet
Pressure
Outlet
Pressure GaugesInlet Size
Outlet Size
Inlet Type
 Outlet Type
Body MaterialSeries Seat
Material
FNPT
FBT
Female NPT
Female BSPT
N   No Gauge Ports
L   One Gauge Ports
C   One Gauge Ports
B   Two Gauge Ports
F   Two Gauge Ports
S   Two Gauge Ports
No
gauges
with
gaugesG
8 1/2 in.
6 3/8 in.
200   0-200 psig
 150   0-150 psig
100   0-100 psig
50   0-50 psig
25   0-25 psig
H   One Gauge Ports
9-9
v

(34.4bar)
9-11
How to Order
FNPT4 IB 62500G 316L
6  6000 psig
PR3
PR3   PCTFE
P   PEEK
I   PI
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
Alloy 400
316
316L
A400
Alloy C276A276
Porting Inlet
Pressure
Outlet
Pressure GaugesInlet Size
Outlet Size
Inlet Type
 Outlet Type
Body MaterialSeries Seat
Material
FNPT
FBT
Female NPT
Female BSPT
No
gauges
with
gaugesG
4 1/4 in. 2500  0-2500 psig
 1500  0-1500 psig
500  0-500 psig
 250  0-250 psig
Path Options (LP=Low Pressure; HP=High Pressure)
V
NO
VentingV
Venting
Option
Porting CodeÿN Porting CodeÿL Porting CodeÿF Porting CodeÿB Porting CodeÿC
LP
Porting CodeÿS
LP HP
LP
LP HP
LP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
LP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
Porting CodeÿH
HP
LP HP
N   No Gauge Ports
L   One Gauge Ports
C   One Gauge Ports
B   Two Gauge Ports
F   Two Gauge Ports
S   Two Gauge Ports
H   One Gauge Ports
9-12
v

G
4 1/4 in.
How to Order
S   Two Gauge Ports
10
Yes
6000
4000
2500
1500
800
500
50-6000 psig
25-4000 psig
15-2500 psig
10-1500 psig
5-800 psig
5-500 psig
10000 psig
Porting CodeÿN Porting CodeÿL Porting CodeÿF Porting CodeÿB Porting CodeÿC
LP
Porting CodeÿS
LP HP
LP
LP HP
LP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
LP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
LP HP
Porting CodeÿH
HP
LP HP
Alloy 400A400
Alloy C276A276

P   PEEK
I   PI
How to Order
FNPT12 IL 3150G 316L
6  6000 psig
PR6
PR6 316 S.S.
316L S.S.
316
316L
Porting Inlet
Pressure
Outlet
Pressure
GaugesInlet Size
Outlet Size
Inlet Type
 Outlet Type
Body MaterialSeries Seat
Material
FNPT
FBT
Female NPT
Female BSPT
N   No Gauge Ports
L   One Gauge Ports
C   One Gauge Ports
H    Gauge PortsOne
No
G Yes
0-5000 psig
0-3600 psig
0-2200 psig
0-1000 psig
0-700 psig
0-360 psig
0-150 psig
   5000
   3600
   2200
 1000
 700
 360
150
BT
Knob ScrewBT
Handle Type
3  3000 psig
HPLPHPLPHPLPHPLP
Thumbwheel
Alloy 400A400
Alloy C276A276
9-21
Applications
Features
DPR1 Series
Two-Stage Pressure Regulators
v

BR2
BR2 4 1/4 in.
How to Order
Porting Controlled
Pressure Range GaugesSeat
Material
Body MaterialInlet Size
Outlet Size
Inlet Type
Outlet TypeSeries
Female NPT
Female BSPT
   No  Gauge  Ports
    One  Gauge  Ports
No Gauges
With
Gauges
1500  10-1500 psig
 2500  15-2500 psig
4000  25-4000 psig
6000  50-6000 psig
10000  200-10000 psigPCTFE
P   PEEK
I   PI
FKM
Z   Kalrez
O-Ring
Material
Z
Alloy 400A400
Alloy C276A276
316L S.S.316L
9-28
Features
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
g ( ), g ( ),
g ( ), g (
 °F to165°F (-26°C to °C
x
 x
 Flow capacity: Cv=0.30
Maximum inlet pressure: 250 psig (17.2 bar)
Control pressure range:
     0-25 psi 0-1.7bar 0-50 psi 0-3.4bar
     0-100 psi 0-6.9bar 0-250 psi 0-17.2bar
Operating temperature range: -15 74 )
Leakage
     Internal:Bubble-tight.
-8     External: Design to meet < 2  10  atm cc/sec He
Design proof pressure: 150%  Maximum rated pressure (Based on ASME B31.3)
Optional materia 316 stainless steel
O-Ring materia  FKM,  Kalrez
Application: Gas and Liquid
Low operating torque for easy adjustment
Standard Materials of Construction
Body
Seat Retainer
Spring Seat
Stem
Nut
Handle
Bead Flange
O Ring
Spring

)
Flow Rate - SCFM ( SLPM) Nitrogen
How to Order
PCTFE
316L3250GBFGFS4PPR1
250   0-250 psig
150   0-150 psig
100   0-100 psig
60   0-60 psig
30   0-30 psig
PPR1 2 1/8 in.
4
8
1/4 in.
8 mm or
1/2 in.
6 6 mm
GFS
FGFS
FBW
MBW
Female GFS
Fitting
Male GFS
Fitting
Fractional
Tube Butt Weld
Metric
Tube Butt Weld
   No  Gauge  Ports
    One  Gauge  Ports
    Two  Gauge  Ports
    Two  Gauge  Ports
N
L
C
B
Porting Inlet
Pressure
Out
Pressure
Seat
Material
Body MaterialInlet Size
Outlet Size
Inlet Type
Outlet TypeSeries
Rotatable Male
GFS Fitting
Internal Female
GFS Fitting
RGFS
IGFS
3 3500 psig
Gauges
No Gauges
G With Gauges
316
316L
316 S.S
316L
.
 S.S.
Porting Code:  N Porting Code:  C Porting Code:  L Porting Code:  B
Path Options (LP=Low Pressure; HP=High Pressure)
LP
LP
LP HP LP HP LP HP
LP
LP HP
HPLP
100psig

Path Options (LP=Low Pressure; HP=High Pressure)
LP
How to Order
PCTFE
I
316L1200GIBFGFS8PPR2
0-200 psig
0-150 psig
0-100 psig
0-60 psig
0-30 psig
PPR2 6 3/8 in.
8
12
1/2 in.
12 mm
10 10 mm
   No  Gauge  Ports
    One  Gauge  Ports
    Two  Gauge  Ports
    Two  Gauge  Ports
N
L
C
B
Porting Inlet
Pressure
Out
Pressure
Seat
Material
Body MaterialInlet Size
Outlet Size
Inlet Type
Outlet TypeSeries
1 1500 psig
P PEEK
PI
Gauges
No
G YES
316
316L
316 S.S
316L
.
 S.S.
GFS
IGFS
RGFS
FGFS
FBW
MBW
Male VCR Fitting
Internal Female VCR Fitting
Rotatable Male VCR Fitting
Female VCR Fitting
Fractional Tube Butt Weld
Metric Tube Butt Weld
HPLP HP
LP
LP
LP
LP HP LP HP
HPLP
200